

Warranty Assumption Program

Lubecore has specially designed Steadylube Evolution™ Grease to provide optimal performance in the Lubecore Automated Lubrication System (ALS). Lubecore Steadylube Evolution™ Grease ensures trouble-free operation of the Lubecore ALS even in extreme climate applications. If you are an existing CPL/Groeneveld customer, with the use of Steadylube Evolution™ Grease, you are eligible for the Lubecore Warranty Assumption Program.

What it means to **YOU**:

If you are an existing CPL/Groeneveld customer, with the use of Steadylube Evolution™ Grease, we will honour your existing extended warranty. This means:

- > Lubecore will extend your current Groeneveld grease warranty from 5 years to the Lubecore 6 years
- Lubecore will honour the replacement of parts under Groeneveld warranty from the original date of purchase. (Proof of purchase required)

When Evolution Grease is used "<u>exclusively</u>" in your existing Groeneveld or Lubecore ALS, the regular warranty will be extended and is:

- ➢ 6 years on the pump, blocks, injectors and electronics for Pneumatic & Electric EP-0 Transport Systems.
- > 3 years on the pump, blocks, injectors and electronics for Pneumatic & Electric EP-2 Transport Systems.
- > 1 years on the pump, blocks, injectors and electronics for Electric & Hydraulic EP-2 Off Road Systems.

Phone: 905-864-3110

Fax: 905-878-6935

www.lubecore.com

Both the Regular and the Extended Warranty are void in case of the following:

- Damage from Grease contamination or using alternate grease.
- > Service from an unauthorized dealer
- > Cut wires or missing parts, damage caused by negligence, theft, or accident.
- Water above the follower plate from pressure washing
- > Damage to timer from liquids